NHS|

The Dudley Group

NHS Foundation Trust

Department Family

Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health

Entity

Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT

Transactions over £25,000 Report to Treasury
Payment Date From:

Date Paid Expense Type
05/02/2019 Building Rent
12/02/2019 IT Service & Support Charges
12/02/2019 Drugs

12/02/2019 Drugs

12/02/2019 Drugs

12/02/2019 Drugs

12/02/2019 Drugs

12/02/2019 Medical Equipment
12/02/2019 Radiology Reporting
12/02/2019 Radiology Reporting
12/02/2019 Workforce Training Passthrough
14/02/2019 Healthcare Provision
14/02/2019 Healthcare Provision
14/02/2019 Healthcare Provision
14/02/2019 Healthcare Provision
14/02/2019 Capital Works
14/02/2019 Healthcare Provision
14/02/2019 Healthcare Provision
14/02/2019 Building Rent
15/02/2019 PFI

19/02/2019 Drugs

19/02/2019 Medical Equipment
19/02/2019 Equipment Maintenance Support
19/02/2019 Drugs

19/02/2019 Drugs

19/02/2019 Drugs

19/02/2019 Patient Treatment
19/02/2019 Patient Treatment
22/02/2019 Pathology Services
22/02/2019 Pathology Services
26/02/2019 Drugs

26/02/2019 Computer Hardware
26/02/2019 Drugs

26/02/2019 Drugs

26/02/2019 Drugs

26/02/2019 Drugs

26/02/2019 Drugs

26/02/2019 Drugs

01/02/2019 to 28/02/2019

Expense Area

Finance Information and Estate

Information Technology
Pharmacy

Trust Wide

Trust Wide

Trust Wide

Trust Wide
Integrated Care
Imaging

Imaging

Trust Wide

Women and Children
Women and Children
Women and Children
Women and Children
Imaging

Specialist Medicine
Imaging

Imaging

Finance Information and Estate

Trust Wide

Nursing Directorate
Nursing Directorate
Trust Wide
Pharmacy
Pharmacy

Nursing Medicine
Nursing Medicine

Clinical Support Division Mgt
Clinical Support Division Mgt

Trust Wide
Capital

Trust Wide
Trust Wide
Trust Wide
Trust Wide
Trust Wide
Trust Wide

Supplier

COMMUNITY HEALTH PARTNERSHIPS
ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE (IT) UK LTD
PRESCRIPTION PRICING AUTHORITY

JANSSEN CILAG LTD

ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD

BAYER PLC

GRIFOLS UK LTD

ABENA UK LIMITED

EVERLIGHT RADIOLOGY UK

4 WAYS HEALTHCARE

ST HELENS & KNOWSLEY TEACH HOSP NHS TRU
BHAM WOMENS & CHILDRENS NHS FT

BHAM WOMENS & CHILDRENS NHS FT

BHAM WOMENS & CHILDRENS NHS FT

BHAM WOMENS & CHILDRENS NHS FT

95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS
95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS
95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS
95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS
SUMMIT HEALTHCARE (DUDLEY) LTD

ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD

DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED

DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED

ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD

DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD

DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD

FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD
FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD
95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS
95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS
BATH ASU

XMA LIMITED

NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD

JANSSEN CILAG LTD

BAYER PLC

BAYER PLC

AMGEN LIMITED

AAH HOSPITAL SERVICE

Transaction Number £
0021299727
0021300779
0021301620
0021302200
0021302202
0021302492
0021302987
0021303542
0021303560
0021303561
0021306501
0050020013
0050020081
0050020270
0050020290
0050020310
0070004160
0070004161
0070004181
0021306960
0021303120
0021303552
0021303553
0021305631
0021306630
0021306632
0060088728
0060088729
0050020509
0050020510
0021283771
0021303360
0021303469
0021303917
0021303986
0021303987
0021303991
0021306172

Vat Reg
155,348.13 782562113
42,967.00 194627866
72,046.48 654962991
28,111.68 207929448
25,309.70 600358871
26,220.00 000000
38,440.00 849740388
58,936.76 747669868
25,606.45 134072836
33,710.64 828833692
135,000.00 654943996
49,897.59 654964300
51,599.37 654964300
43,687.68 654964300
53,798.69 654964300
188,332.35 000000
28,870.36 000000
30,827.00 000000
42,035.75 000000

4,086,096.15 769790754

27,611.60 600358871
31,441.06 229567768
37,177.08 229567768
38,648.60 600358871
329,411.75 000000
124,765.96 000000
31,889.66 000000
63,750.94 000000
549,938.79 000000
101,564.94 000000
25,839.60 851127643
258,139.68 450034985
45,013.03 557290227
27,601.00 207929448
31,464.00 000000
31,464.00 000000
34,742.60 538389011
326,341.10 000000



