

Department Family	Entity	Date Paid Expense Type	Expense Area	Supplier	Transaction Number	£ Vat Reg
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	05/02/2019 Building Rent	Finance Information and Estate	COMMUNITY HEALTH PARTNERSHIPS	0021299727	155,348.13 782562113
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	12/02/2019 IT Service & Support Charges	Information Technology	ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE (IT) UK LTD	0021300779	42,967.00 194627866
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	12/02/2019 Drugs	Pharmacy	PRESCRIPTION PRICING AUTHORITY	0021301620	72,046.48 654962991
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	12/02/2019 Drugs	Trust Wide	JANSSEN CILAG LTD	0021302200	28,111.68 207929448
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	12/02/2019 Drugs	Trust Wide	ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD	0021302202	25,309.70 600358871
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	12/02/2019 Drugs	Trust Wide	BAYER PLC	0021302492	26,220.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	12/02/2019 Drugs	Trust Wide	GRIFOLS UK LTD	0021302987	38,440.00 849740388
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	12/02/2019 Medical Equipment	Integrated Care	ABENA UK LIMITED	0021303542	58,936.76 747669868
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	12/02/2019 Radiology Reporting	Imaging	EVERLIGHT RADIOLOGY UK	0021303560	25,606.45 134072836
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	12/02/2019 Radiology Reporting	Imaging	4 WAYS HEALTHCARE	0021303561	33,710.64 828833692
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	12/02/2019 Workforce Training Passthrough	Trust Wide	ST HELENS & KNOWSLEY TEACH HOSP NHS TRU	0021306501	135,000.00 654943996
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	14/02/2019 Healthcare Provision	Women and Children	BHAM WOMENS & CHILDRENS NHS FT	0050020013	49,897.59 654964300
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	14/02/2019 Healthcare Provision	Women and Children	BHAM WOMENS & CHILDRENS NHS FT	0050020081	51,599.37 654964300
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	14/02/2019 Healthcare Provision	Women and Children	BHAM WOMENS & CHILDRENS NHS FT	0050020270	43,687.68 654964300
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	14/02/2019 Healthcare Provision	Women and Children	BHAM WOMENS & CHILDRENS NHS FT	0050020290	53,798.69 654964300
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	14/02/2019 Capital Works	Imaging	95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS	0050020310	188,332.35 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	14/02/2019 Healthcare Provision	Specialist Medicine	95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS	0070004160	28,870.36 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	14/02/2019 Healthcare Provision	Imaging	95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS	0070004161	30,827.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	14/02/2019 Building Rent	Imaging	95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS	0070004181	42,035.75 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	15/02/2019 PFI	Finance Information and Estate	SUMMIT HEALTHCARE (DUDLEY) LTD	0021306960	4,086,096.15 769790754
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	19/02/2019 Drugs	Trust Wide	ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD	0021303120	27,611.60 600358871
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	19/02/2019 Medical Equipment	Nursing Directorate	DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED	0021303552	31,441.06 229567768
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	19/02/2019 Equipment Maintenance Support	Nursing Directorate	DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED	0021303553	37,177.08 229567768
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	19/02/2019 Drugs	Trust Wide	ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD	0021305631	38,648.60 600358871
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	19/02/2019 Drugs	Pharmacy	DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD	0021306630	329,411.75 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	19/02/2019 Drugs	Pharmacy	DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD	0021306632	124,765.96 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	19/02/2019 Patient Treatment	Nursing Medicine	FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD	0060088728	31,889.66 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	19/02/2019 Patient Treatment	Nursing Medicine	FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD	0060088729	63,750.94 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	22/02/2019 Pathology Services	Clinical Support Division Mgt	95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS	0050020509	549,938.79 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	22/02/2019 Pathology Services	Clinical Support Division Mgt	95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS	0050020510	101,564.94 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	26/02/2019 Drugs	Trust Wide	BATH ASU	0021283771	25,839.60 851127643
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	26/02/2019 Computer Hardware	Capital	XMA LIMITED	0021303360	258,139.68 450034985
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	26/02/2019 Drugs	Trust Wide	NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD	0021303469	45,013.03 557290227
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	26/02/2019 Drugs	Trust Wide	JANSSEN CILAG LTD	0021303917	27,601.00 207929448
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	26/02/2019 Drugs	Trust Wide	BAYER PLC	0021303986	31,464.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	26/02/2019 Drugs	Trust Wide	BAYER PLC	0021303987	31,464.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	26/02/2019 Drugs	Trust Wide	AMGEN LIMITED	0021303991	34,742.60 538389011
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	26/02/2019 Drugs	Trust Wide	AAH HOSPITAL SERVICE	0021306172	326,341.10 000000